TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|--------------------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|---------------|----------|----------------|-----------------------------|
| SQUARE 1 BANK | | 102/05/2014 | CORPORATION: NORTH CAROLINA |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | IPS LEARNING, LLC |
|-------------------|-------------------------------------|
| Street Address: | 8280 Greensboro Drive |
| Internal Address: | Suite 550 |
| City: | McLean |
| State/Country: | VIRGINIA |
| Postal Code: | 22102 |
| Entity Type: | LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------|----------|-----------|
| Serial Number: | 76168507 | FASTPLAN |
| Serial Number: | 75708462 | IPS |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9193541278

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

919-314-3086 Phone:

loandocsdept@square1bank.com Email:

Square 1 Bank Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: 406 Blackwell Street

Address Line 2: Suite 240

Durham, NORTH CAROLINA 27701 Address Line 4:

| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Lee Conner | |
|--------------------|-----------------|-----------|
| Signature: | /leeconner-tkf/ | TRADEMARK |

REEL: 005210 FRAME: 0467 900279499

| Date: | 02/06/2014 |
|--|------------|
| Total Attachments: 3 source=IPS Learning -signed IP release#pa source=IPS Learning -signed IP release#pa source=IPS Learning -signed IP release#pa | ge2.tif |

TRADEMARK REEL: 005210 FRAME: 0468

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

This Release of Security Interest is made as of February 5, 2014, by **SQUARE 1 BANK** ("Lender") in favor of **IPS LEARNING, LLC**, a Delaware limited liability company ("Company") with its principal place of business located at 8280 Greensboro Drive, Suite 550, McLean, VA 22102.

Recital

WHEREAS Company granted to Lender a security interest in its copyrights, patents and trademarks, including the copyrights and trademarks described on Exhibits A and B attached hereto, respectively, (collectively, the "Intellectual Property"), under an Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated as of April 12, 2012 (the "Security Agreement"), and recorded with the US Library of Congress Copyright Office and the US Patent and Trademark Office as set forth on Exhibits A and B.

WHEREAS Company has no outstanding obligations to Lender under the terms of the Security Agreement, Lender agrees to release its security interest in the Intellectual Property.

Agreement

Now therefore, Lender agrees that it terminates and releases its security interest in the Intellectual Property and reassigns to Company, without warranty or recourse, all interest of Lender in the Intellectual Property.

LENDER:

SOUARE 1 BANK

Name Title:

406 Blackwell Street

Suite 240

Durham, NC 27701

TRADEMARK REEL: 005210 FRAME: 0469

EXHIBIT A

Copyrights

Lender's security interest in the following copyrights was recorded at the US Library of Congress Copyright Office on April 16, 2012 at Microfilm Volume 3614 and Document 712:

| Title | Registration Number | Registration Date |
|---|------------------------|----------------------|
| Project Management mastery: instructor guide | TXu001339598 | 3/28/2007 |
| Project Management mastery: participant guide | TXu001339597 | 3/28/2007 |
| Strategic execution framework | TXu001224555 | 7/19/2004 |

TRADEMARK REEL: 005210 FRAME: 0470

EXHIBIT B

Trademarks

Lender's security interest in the following trademarks was recorded at the US Patent and Trademark Office on April 24, 2012 at Reel and Frame Number 4763/0119:

| | File Date |
|----------|------------|
| 76168507 | 11/20/2000 |
| 75708462 | 5/17/1999 |
| | 10100007 |

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005210 FRAME: 0471

RECORDED: 02/06/2014